Waltham Forest SEND Service 
FRONT DOOR – 020 8496-6503
	Job Role
	Name
	Telephone
	Email

	Senior Management

	Director of Learning & System Leadership
	David Kilgallon 
	020 8496 3221

07816135090
	david.kilgallon@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Assistant Director
	Eva Gunkova
	020 8496 6548
07583059782
	eva.gunkova@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	

	Front Door - Business Support Officer

Front Door - Business Support Officer
	Faiza Khan

Sharon Smith
	020 8496-6503

0208 496 3929
	Faiza.khan@walthamforest.gov.uk
sharon.smith@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Tribunal/ Mediation officer 
	VACANT
	0743580390
	

	SEND Team 1

	EHC Team Leader
	Chinwe Moneke
	020 8496 6511; 07587807846
	Chinwe.moneke@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Senior SEND Officer
	Sau-Ming Hau
	020 8496-6520; 07980691765
	sauming.hau@walthamforest.gov.uk

	SEND Officer
	Iliana Rodrigues
	020 8496 2146; 07977227779  
	Iliana.Rodrigues@walthamforest.gov.uk

	SEND Officer
	Joan Williams
	020 8496 6513; 07816419971
	joan.williams@walthamforest.gov.uk

	SEND Officer
	Janice Heath
	020 8496 5078; 07918936844
	Janice.heath@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	SEND Officer
	Kashmir Rajput (LM-Sau)
	020 8496 6514; 07837605174
	kashmir.rajput@walthamforest.gov.uk

	SEND Officer
	Lindsay Walne - Mon-Fri 9.30-3pm
	020 8496 6509; 07973319507
	Lindsay.Walne@walthamforest.gov.uk

	SEND Officer
	Farah Khan
	020 8496 5161
	Farah.khan@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	SEND Team 2

	EHC Team Leader
	Raju Ahmed
	020 8496 6504; 07969727131
	raju.ahmed@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Senior SEND Officer
	Aliur Rahman
	020 8496 4888; 07778154256
	Aliur.rahman@walthamforest.gov.uk

	SEND Officer
	Nick Pinnock
	020 8496 4237; 07767160502
	Nick.pinnock@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	SEND Officer
	Liz Cuthbertson
Jillian Derry-Williams (S/L)
	01482871050
020 8496 6506; 07816419966
	Liz.cuthbertson@walthamforest.gov.uk 

Jillian.Derry-Williams@walthamforest.gov.uk

	SEND Officer
	Manzoor Razan
	020 8496 6507; 07423499053
	manzoor.razan@walthamforest.gov.uk

	SEND Officer
	Danielle Roberts
	0208 496 6418; 07570249775 
	Danielle.roberts@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	SEND Officer
	Matt Wright
	07423498554
	matt.wright@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	SEND Officer
	Rebecca Verdi
	020 8496 5113; 07918880951
	Rebecca.verdi@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Social Workers Team

	SOCIAL WORK Team Leader
	Terry Amanfi
	020 8496-6516; 07792605193
	Terry.Amanfi@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Senior Practitioner 
	Sanjiv Daniel
	02084961249; 07970965316
	Sanjiv.daniel@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Social Worker 
	Kashif Chaudhary
	0208 496 1285; 07817333774
	kashif.chaudhary@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Social Worker 
	WendyIberg Laryea
Victoria Adepoju 
	0208 496 5169; 07435 804 162
0208 496 1398; 07792605193
	Wendyiberg.laryea@walthamforest.gov.uk 
Victoria.adepoju@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Social Worker
	Harriet Nakasolya
	0208 496 6518; 07384835268
	harriet.nakasolya@walthamforest.gov.uk   

	Social Worker 
	Kadija Festus
	020 8496 1237; 07770051431
	Kadija.festus@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Social Worker 
	Carleen Leslie
Irene Rodriguez-Larios (Maternity Leave – return July 2022)
	020 8496 1905; 07807275101
	Carleen.leslie@walthamforest.gov.uk 

Irene.rodriguez-larios@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Provision and Integrations Team

	Service Manager Provisions and Integrations
	Joanna Mahadoo
	0208 496 6515; 07976763772
	Joanna.Mahadoo@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Provision Officer
	George Crivineanu
	0208 496 2003; 
	George.crivineanu@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Short Breaks Officer
	Laura Phillips
	0208 496 3515; 07807275151
	Laura.Phillips@walthamforest.gov.uk


	Travel Assistant
	Madeline Grant
	0208 496 6500; 07435998424
	madeline.grant@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Transport/Contract Manager
	Louise Phillips
	020 8496 6913; 07811 420 798
	Louise.phillips@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Occupational Therapist (P/T)
	 (Wed, Thurs.& Fri)
	0208 430 7956; 07807275151
	

	Senior Occupational Therapist
	 (Thur.& Fri)
	0208 430 7956; 07435803961
	


	Educational Psychology Team

	Business Support Officer
	Claudette Julien
	020 496 1732
	educationalpsychologyservice@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Principal Educational Psychologist
	Fiona Davey
	07961 323 850
	Fiona.davey@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Senior Educational Psychologist
	Leonie Thomas
	07870 220 206
	Leonie.thomas@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Senior Educational Psychologist
	Heather Cooke
	07790 932 578
	Heather.cooke@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Senior Practitioner
	Jennifer Eyre
	020 8496 1732
	Jennifer.eyre@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Educational Psychologist
	Phillipa Saffin
	07909 443 321
	Phillipa.saffin@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Educational Psychologist
	Susan Read 
	07341 486 620
	susan.read@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Educational Psychologist
	Anna Griffiths
	07971 311 877
	Anna.griffiths@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Educational Psychologist
	Wayne Keenan
	07920 604 192
	Wayne.keenan@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Educational Psychologist
	Dannika Agyeman
	07435 557 606
	Dannika.agyeman@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Educational Psychologist
	Jo Taylor
	07776 589 597
	Jo.taylor@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Educational Psychologist
	Rebecca Wright
	07980 014 974
	Rebecca.wright@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Educational Psychologist
	Katie Howell
	07435 998 462
	Katie.howell@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Educational Psychologist
	Felicity Wallace
	07718 488 368
	Felicity.wallace@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Educational Psychologist
	Stacy Moore
	07426 392 041
	Stacy.moore@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Educational Psychologist
	Carla Anne Steytler
	07790 776 228
	carla.steytler@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Educational Psychologist
	Patricia Gilleece
	020 496 1732
	Patricia.Gilleece@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Trainee Educational Psychologist
	Patrick Langford
	07435 557536
	Patrick.langford@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Trainee Educational Psychologist
	Ahmar Ferguson
	07908 746 091
	Ahmar.ferguson@walthamforest.gov.uk 


	Hospital and Home Teaching Service

	Interim Joint Head of Service & Teacher
	Derya Aslan
	07435 804158
	Derya.aslan@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Interim Joint Head of Service & Teacher
	Joanne Betts
	07435 804151
	Joanne.betts@walthamforest.gov.uk

	Teacher
	Ailsa Betts
	07435 804149
	Ailsa.betts@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Teacher
	Jessica Bradley
	07435 804150
	Jessica.bradley@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Teacher
	Serifatu Maduike
	07435 804147
	Serifatu.maduike@walthamforest.gov.uk 

	Higher Level Teaching Assistant
	Jale Elmaz
	07435 804148
	Jale.elmaz@walthamforest.gov.uk 


